2 O FEFICIAL COPY

UGEME "GENE” MOQRE

SKOKIE 0FFig s
- DO10935351%
DRAFTED AT THE REQUEST OF S487/00%7 87 008 Page i of

vk w  — ] I
B b = === =

O Y A Pl S ek i T e E
W i G —AATL N =

B
2001-10-10 15:28:210
Cook County Recorder 3ol

Ruth S. Perfido, Esq.

Reed Smith LLP G

375 Park Avenue 0010938519
17th Floor ¢

New York, NY 10152~ —————

LEASE TERMINATION AGREEMENT

” THIS LEASE TERMINATION AGREEMENT (this "Agreement"), made as of
this]“_ day of September, 200!, by and between BB PROPERTY COMPANY, a Nebraska
general partnership ("Landlord”), hzving an address c/o W. P. Carey & Co. LLC, 50 Rockefeller
Plaza, Second Floor, New York, New Yoik 10020, Original Tenant (as defined below), having
an address at 7075 Flying Cloud Drive, Edsp Prairie, Minnesota 55344, and BEST BUY
STORES, L.P., a Delaware limited partnership (“Tenant"), having an address at 7075 Flying
Cloud Drive, Eden Prairie, Minnesota 55344,

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Landlord and Best Buy Co., Inc. ("Giiginal Tenant") entered into a
Lease dated as of April 15, 1993, a memorandum of which was recorded with the real property
records of Cook County, State of Illinois, on April 27, 1993 as Document No. 93309379,
pursuant to which Lease Landlord leased to Original Tenant certain premises located in Madison,
Wisconsin, Omaha, Nebraska, Plano, Texas, El Paso, Texas, Bloomingdale, Ihinois. Ford City,
Ilinois, Aurora, Illinois, and Denver, Colorado, all as described in Exhibit "A" attaclied hereto
(collectively, the "Release Properties"), and an additional nine (9) properties (the "Re/naining
Properties”, and, together with the Release Properties, collectively, the "Original Propeities").

WHEREAS, Landlord and Original Tenant thereafter executed a First
Amendment to Lease, dated as of June 14, 1994, and a Second Amendment to Lease dated as of
Apnl 21, 1995,

WHEREAS, by Assignment and Assumption of Lease, dated as of January 4, é
1996, Original Tenant assigned to Tenant all of its right, title and interest in and to said Lease, as \\__
amended, Tenant assumed all of the Original Tenant's obligations and liabilities thereunder, and 4 N ® '
Original Tenant acknowledged that its obligations under said Lease, as amended, would £/ %&
tinue. 1
continue @ Kﬁ turn To.

LAW TITLE - NATIONAL DIVISION /
YoR CountrySide ¢1# €
YerKuille, 1‘( (8SG v




UNOFFICIAL COPY

0010938519 e 20

[ATTVNOILNA.LM INVTE L1491 NId SVH 9DV d SIHL 40 YIANIVINTY THL]

"JUSWNLYSUL SUIES ) PUR 30 N0 A)mKsuod [feys spedIsiunod yons [[e ing Jeursuo ue pswssp
9q [[eYS ‘PRINIAX3 OS USY:A ‘UnIIA JO Yord spedIaunoo sjeredss uo ojaioy sanred jusiapyp

oY) Aq pue spredIsiunod Jo Isqumm AUe Uy pajnosxs 3q KB USRSy SIy | ¢
‘SIou][[ Jo =1e1§ o jo

SME] 37 )1 3OUBPIOIOE UT PONIISUOD PUE AQpariaaod 2q [[eys JUawasIfy S1y[, T
‘sorpadorg

9SBO[Y 3} 0} J03dsal [)IM J03I3Y) UOTIRIIAXI IO G1B][20UED “UOIIBUILLLIS} 9] SAIAINS 0]
pIo[pue pue JUeud [ [EUISL() ‘Jueud [, Suowe juswosife 1010 AUe Jo asea ] SunsIxe sy ul yuoj
195 A[ssardxa sanruwspur Jo suonesiqo Aue Woly JUBU T, 10 JULUS J, IEULFLIQ) ‘PIO[pUERT JO 3Sea[al

© S8 )08 10 ‘9)BUTILID] O} PALISSP 3( [[RYS 10 PIPUIIUT ST UIAIAY Strifiau “ey) papiaoid ‘sontadorg

SB[y o} 0} J0adsar yiia 95897 Sunsixy oY) Iapun sanI[iyP:| 35 suoneSI|qo Jayuny Aue

AR [[EYS PIO[puUeT 10 JUBUS ], [BUISLI() JOU JURUS ], JOY)IoU PUB SInIadiI] 258a]ay] a1 0) 10adsa1
Yaias PATRUTILID) AGRISY 18 WISISY} YLOf 195 suotstaold [fe pue asea] Sunsig SuT 1

'SMO[J0] SB 33158 13101 JUBUI ],
pue pro[pue ‘punoq Aj[e3a] aq o) Surpusjur pue ‘paSpajmoude £qaIoY St Yorgm J& Axusronns
pue jdrooai o) ‘uoneIapIsuod a[qen[eA pue poos 0] “THOTTITHL ¢ MON

'selladold 9sea[ay Ay 0] 105dsal Yim dseaT SUNSIXF SY) SjRPUIULD)
0} UoNMUISqNS (ONS YILm UONIIUU0D UT ‘puk saruadold ases]ay ay) 1oy santadord mau (g)
931U} IMISQNS 0} PISIFE SARY JURUS], [RUISLIQ) pue JUBRUS] ‘PIO[PULT ‘SYTMTHM

(., 3SeIT SUNSIX,, 2y} ‘PpUSLE SE ‘958 PIEs) 10T ‘9 AIerIqa Jo SE pajep

‘25897 0} JUSWIPUAWIY IXIS B PUE ‘G66] ‘] JOqUI0a(] Jo se parep “aseaT 03 JUSWPUIUTY YY1

B 1661 ‘6 2unf Jo se patep ‘9sea] 0} JUSWPUSWY YLNOT © /661 ‘T Y2Te]A JO se pajep ‘asea 0]
JUSWIPUSUIY PIIY], & PAINIaXa JUEUI ], [RUISLL) puR JueUs I, ‘PIO[PULT ‘SYTUAHM




UNOFFICIAL COPY

\k\bpls};d v Q{Ofb aan

nT)

'ONI “00 ANd Lsad

~INVNHL TYNIDIO

Jau.ued [e.laua{)
“00 AL3d04ud D99 Ag

'd'T°SHIOLS ANV LSHI

Jolaaqul}zqmoaxg opi

Ioupred [eIaUan)
“ONI ‘T-21 SYUO (AN) Ddd :Ad

101991?9 SANNIIXH oI

vt

Joupe  [erousn)
“ONI ‘81-11 S¥O (AN) Ddd :Ad

ANVAWNOD ALYAd0¥d 94

{d401 1

OO1093851% 1 50

‘UanLIM 2A0qe 181y Teah pue Aep 3y Jo se panoaxa A[np aq o juswsaIdy sy
PosTIEd DAY JUBUA T [RUISLI) PUR JUeud ], ‘pro[pue] ‘JOTITIHM SSANLIM NI




UNOFFICIAL COPY

OO010%3831% rpe 10

§00Z ‘1¢ Arenuef :sandxg uorssmuuio)) A
GO0z ‘L& uer sandxg o) A

g"’l‘lrl rraotrer J-"'lll-“l"l‘l‘”ll-”f"

| onqn Apefo
: W ALNNOD YLONYG
i/ / § VLOSINNIN - O1aNd AWYION
R N § HONGNIZH Y 3SIN3J e
FN N TV FFFNEFE NS S SR Al o o o¥ gF o gl oF ¥ g g g

J ‘aw a10jog

'uoneI0dIos Piks JO Pa3p Pue 108 331 aY) pue A)oedes PIes Ul PSP PUR 1O 901 JIaY) 8q
0} Juawnnsut Fu032I0f SUL LAINIGX3 ‘Op 0} 0§ pazuoyne Sudq ey pue ‘uoneIodIod BjoSaTUI

- 03 &nsdcud (_)gg ;o '-\ Uy © 7T/ 34 aq 0} Jlasisy/uny pa3ps[mouoe
(w urgiim Yl ‘woigo  pauSisiopun

9q1 ‘Al 210J3q ‘p amadde K euos1 \d 100 ¢ jo Aep 7]]? ay sy} up
urdauuay jo Ajuno)

JOSSUUIJA] JO 18IS

600z 'L en s8)dx3 1we) AW

ALNNOS ¥ LOAYQ (
: VLOSINNIA - OIIE1N AUYLON
$00 ‘1¢ Arenuef :sandxyg vorsstunuo)) A HONGNITH ¥ 531120 hoc

o![qnd AIB PP PE LTSS L FEEE O FETEEET

- ! ™
; / ‘OuI 210J2
"d'1 ‘sa101S Ang] 153 JO 19w [RISUAD)

se Ayoedes syt ur uonesodioo pres Jo peap pue 19 201 ay) pue Anoceded pies ur pasp pue 108
991 1131} 9q 03 JusWNNSUT SUI0S310J SY) PIINIAXa ‘0P 0] 0s pazuoyne Juiaq ety pue ‘duysioured
pajnu] Sremel3(] 8 “q"T ‘s2103§ Ang 1sog JO 1SRy [RISUSK) 2[0S SU) PUE UONEIodIod BI0SIUUIA
e “0) Apedoig 0g4d Jo QoY + 22 {3 3q 0} Jjasiay Iy pagpo[mou e
oym ¢ ~NOS A pawrer  urgim 9 I901jJo  pauSisiopun
oY) ‘owl a10Jaq ‘pateadde Afjeuosiad 10z - Jo Aep %? 3y s} uQ

g’"’l‘ﬂrmll‘ ISR SN Y NIl E L e

urdouusy Jo Ajuno))

EJOSOUUIIA] JO OIS




UNOFFICIAL COPY

001093851%

Fage Sof §

200212+ s
16 1ok e LSSt

N Ut ps
Hop MeNQfgiigf'le ‘o HIENO
S ‘olign
ZJ.VHOV '] HSNH;}“MB;QN

a1qng AreloN

JUSTULISUL Y} PIINIOXS ‘PAIOE [ENPIAIPUI ST} LOIYM
30 J1eqaq uodn vosiad ot-Lo ‘fenpratpur ay) uowmnsul sy wo amyeuSis sty 4q jey) pue ‘Ayoeded
SIY UL SWres oy} papndsxs oy vy ol 0) PIZPI|MOLDIOr PUR JUSUMASUI UIYIM ) 0) PIQLIdSGNS
ST Jureu asoym [enpraIpul ay) aq ¢4 spUSPIAS AIOJOBISIES JO SISBQ oY) UO SUI 0} paroid Io aw
o} umouy| Ajjeuosiod — Byl LA pareadde Ajeuosiod ‘ojeig pres 1oy pue u orjqnd
Arejou € ‘pauBisiopun ayp “otu 210509 ()7 eo£ oY) ur Iaquinydag Jo Aep ;\'_IZ— syl up

( SNIOA MAN A0 AINNOD

2002-12-1 seyjdx3 uoissIuwen 88
.~ Aunog Yioa MaN uj peijjjen ( SMOA MAN H0 FIVLS
9552508- L€ "ON ,

YIOA MBN JO 81B1S 'Oligng AIBION
ZLYHOY 'S H3INHIM

onqng ArejoN

: JUSWNISUL 31} PAINIIXS ‘PAJOL [ENPIAIPUL 9L} YOI M
30 JIeyeq uodn uosiad a1 10 ‘TeNpIAIPUT Sy YUSWINNSUI 31} UO amyeudis suyj Aq jey} pue ‘Ajoedes
STy Ul Suwres ay) panasxa 3 JeT) SW 0] PI3PIMOUOE pue JUSWINLSUI WYIIM Y} O} PAGLOSGNS
SI Jureu asoym [enpIAIpul ) 2q 0} S0USPIAS AIOIRSIES JO SISBq ay) U0 aw o) perold 1o 2w

0] umouy A[[euostad b - g AT/ pareadde Ajjeuosiad ‘ye)§ pres 10§ pue ur d1qnd
Arejou ¢ ‘pouGisIapun ays ‘aw 910§0q 100z 184 oy tt quididog Jo Aep ?\[Tg oy uQ

( SNOA MAN 0 ALNNOD
ss (

( YOA MAN JO 4IVILS




UNOFFICIAL COPY

0010938519 oy (o &

(012197 patjoeye]

uondiosa(q [eda]

«Va LIHIHXH




A
EN—

UNOFFICIAL COPY

DOI0938519 e 7

FORD CITY (BEDFORD PARK) ILLINOIS
PARCEL, 1

Lot 1 in Bedford City Square Resubdivision of part of the
Northeast quarter (1/4) of Section 28, Township 38 North, Range
13, East of the Third Principal Meridian, recorded June 10,
1992 as Document Number 92413208, in Cook County, Illinois,
plat of resubdivision, being more particularly described as
follows, to-wit:

That part of the Northeast quarter of Section 28, Township 38
North, Rapze 13, East of the Third Principal Meridian,
described =2 follows:

Commencing at 2 point on the North line of said Northeast 1/4,
said point being 32.00 feet, as measured along said North line,
West of the Northeast corner of said Northeast 1/4; the North
line of said Northe=s% 1/4 having an assumed bearing of North
89 degrees 31 minutes 46 seconds West for this legal
description; thence South 03 degrees 13 minutes 54 seconds East
along the West line of Sourh Cicero Avenue, 443.47 feet to a
point on a line 57.00 feet, =s measured at right angles, West
of and parallel with the East line of said Northeast 1/4, said
point being 442.54 feet, as meisured at right angles, South of
the North line of said Northeast 1/4; thence South 00 degrees
00 minutes 00 seconds East along the West line of South Cicero
Avenue, being a line 57.00 feet, as measured at right angles,
West of and parallel with the East liie of said Northeast 1/4,
237.47 feet to an intersection with a 1ins 680.00 feet, as
measured at right angles, South of and parailel with the North
line of said Northeast 1/4; thence North 8¢ drgrees 31 minutes
46 seconds West along said last described parxlilel line, 3.00
feet to an intersection with a line 60.00 feet, as measured at
right angles, West of and parallel with the East line of said
Northeast 1/4; thence South 00 degrees 00 minutes (v 3econds
East along said last described parallel line, 45.00 Ieaf to an
intersection with a line 725.00 feet, as measured at right
angles, south of and parallel with the North line of said
Northeast 1/4, said point of intersection being the place of
beginning; thence North 89 degrees 31 minutes 46 seconds West
along said last described parallel line, 97.00 feet to a point
of curvature; thence Southwesterly along a curved line convex
Northwesterly, having a radius of 340.00 feet and being tangent
to said last described line at said last described point, an
arc distance of 110.62 feet to a point of reverse curvature
(the chord of said arc bears South 81 degrees 09 minutes 00
seconds West, 110.13 feet); thence Southwesterly along a curved
line convex Southeasterly, having a radius of 575.00 feet and




UNOFFICIAL CR&¥38515.., .. .

being tangent to said last described curved line at said last
described point, an arc distance of 187.07 feet to a point of
tangency (the chord of said arc bears South 81 degrees 09
minutes 00 seconds West, 186.25 feet); thence North 89 degrees
31 minutes 46 seconds West tangent to said last described
curved line at said last described point, 63.75 feet; thence
South 00 degrees, 28 minutes 14 seconds West, 210.00 feet to an
intersection with a line 983.00 feet, as measured at right
angles, South of and parallel with the North line of said
Northeast 1/4; thence South 89 degrees 31 minutes 46 seconds
East along said last described parallel line, 450.61 feet to an
intersection with the Westerly line of South Cicero Avenue as
widened per instrument recorded as Document No. 85113628; '
thence Nufth 03 degrees 26 minutes 23 seconds East along said
Westerly ‘line of South Cicero Avenue as widened per instrument
recorded as Uocument No., 85113628, 78.83 feet to an angle point
in said line, ‘thence North 00 degrees 00 minutes 00 seconds
East along said wWasterly line of South Cicero Avenue as widened
per instrument reczorded as Document No. 85113628 and along said
Westerly line extendad Northerly, being a line 60.00 feet, as
measured at right angles West of and parallel with the East
 line of said Northeast i;4, 179.28 feet to the place of
beginning, in Cook County, Illinois.

PERMANENT TAX INDEX NO.: 19-28-211-016, Volume 189.
Address: 7220 S. Cicero Avenue, (Beriford Park, Illinois
PARCEL 2

Non-Exclusive Easement for the benefit of farcel 1, for ingress
and egress, as created by agreement betwean Dayton Hudson
Corporation and American National Bank and Trust Company of
Chicago, as Trustee under Trust Number 11333705, dated
February 12, 1992 and recorded February 20, 1992 as Document
Number 92-106810, across the driveway areas with'ivhe following
parcel:

Lots 2, 3 and 4 in Bedford City Square, being a subdivision in
the Northeast quarter of Section 28, Township 38 North, Range
13, East of the Third Principal Meridian, in Cook County,
Illinois, according to the Plat thereof recorded February 20,
1992, with the Recorder of Deeds of Cook County, Illinois, as
Document Number 92-106818.

SCHEDULE "“A"

2




